
iq

New Eneland Vehicle Statistics

1.15.2 million households own vehicles (smallest of 4 U.S. regions: includes NY & PA).
2. 26.6 million vehicles (smallest of all U.S. regions)
3.1.7 vehicles per household (U.S. average is 1.8)
4. Avg. of H.H. vehicle. 1986 - 1989 28% (largest pereentage of all U.S. regions)

1981-1985 40% (largest of all U.S. regions) New England vehicles

1975 -1980 24% (smallest of all U.S. regions) are newer than other

1974 or earlier 8% (smallest of all U.S. regions) U.S. areas.

5.18M miles traveled per H.H. (fewest of all U.S. Regions)
6. 10.3M miles traveled per vehicle per year (2nd largest)
7. 19.6 miles per gallon (most fuel efficient region)

New England States Statisttcs - 1991 (Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, R.L. Polk & Co., U.S. Dept. of Transportation)

Population (000) Import Cars Domestic Cars light Trucks

Connecticut 3287 699,046 1,772,458 111,257

Maine 1228 171,847 569,950 192,567

Massachusetts 6,016 1,170,857 2,063,002 418,132

New Hampshire 1,109 249,267 502,080 166,970

Rhode Island 1,003 187,759 375,574 89,333

Vemlont 563 119,701 221,851 105,278

Connecticut
Maine
-Massachusetts
New Hampshire
Rhode Island
Vermont

Total

imports as
a% of
Total Vehicles

27%
18
32
27
29
27
28.3%

light Trucks
asa%of
Total Vehicles

4%

21

11

18

14

23
11.8%

Total Non-Domestic
31%
39%
43%
45%
43%
50%
40.1%


