New England Vehicle Statistics

- 1. 15.2 million households own vehicles (smallest of 4 U.S. regions: includes NY & PA).
- 2. 26.6 million vehicles (smallest of all U.S. regions)
- 3. 1.7 vehicles per household (U.S. average is 1.8)
- 4. Avg. of H.H. vehicle. 1986 1989 28% (largest percentage of all U.S. regions)
 1981 1985 40% (largest of all U.S. regions)
 1975 1980 24% (smallest of all U.S. regions)
 1974 or earlier 8% (smallest of all U.S. regions)
 U.S. areas.
- 5. 18M miles traveled per H.H. (fewest of all U.S. Regions)
- 6. 10.3M miles traveled per vehicle per year (2nd largest)
- 7. 19.6 miles per gallon (most fuel efficient region)

New England States Statistics - 1991 (Source: U.S. Dept. of Commerce, R.L. Polk & Co., U.S. Dept. of Transportation)

	Population (000)	Import Cars	Domestic Cars	Light Trucks	
Connecticut Maine Massachusetts	3287 1228 6,016 1,109	699,046 171,847 1,170,857 249,267	1,772,458 569,950 2,063,002 502,080	111,257 192,567 418,132 166,970	
New Hampshire Rhode Island	1,003	187,759	375,57 4	89,333	
Vermont	563	119,701	221,851	105,278	
	Imports as a % of	Light Trucks as a % of			
	Total Vehicles	Total Vehicles	Total 1	Total Non-Domestic	
Connecticut	27%	4%	31%		
Maine	18	21	39 %		
-Massachusetts	32	11	43%		
New Hampshire	27	18	45%		
Rhode Island	29	14	43%		
Vermont	27	23		50%	
Total	28.3%	11.8%		40.1%	